SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14760-14764/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-01-2018 in WA No. 2484/2017 09-01-2018 in WA No. 2532/2017 09-01-2018 in WA No. 2569/2017 09-01-2018 in WA No. 2613/2017 09-01-2018 in WA No. 2614/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

ERNAKULAM REGIONAL COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS UNION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14982/2018 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

with

SLP (C) No. 15851-15852 of 2018

Date: 03-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. U. Singh, Sr. Adv. Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the parties are directed to maintain status quo, as on today.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR