## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14760-14764/2018

ERNAKULAM REGIONAL COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS UNION LTD. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NITHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14982/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 15851-15852/2018 (XI-A)

Date: 21-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.S.Vishnu Sankar, Adv. Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Suvidutt M.S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

## SLP(C) No.14760-14764/2018

Mr.Suvidutt M.S.Advocate undertakes to appear for respondent Nos.1,2, 6 & 7 in SLP(C) No.14760/2018, respondent No. 14 in SLP(C) No.14761/2018, respondent Nos.17, 18, 20 & 25 in SLP(C) No.14762/2018. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file vakalatnama and four weeks' time, to file counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the copy of pleadings to the above respondents within one week after filing vakalatnama.

.....2

Await return of service of notice already issued to the other respondents.

## SLP(C) No. 15851-15852/2018

Mr.Suvidutt M.S.Advocate undertakes to appear for respondent Nos.2 & 4 in SLP(C) No. 15851/2018 & respondent Nos. 11 & 14 in SLP(C) No. 15852/2018. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file vakalatnama and four weeks' time, to file counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the copy of pleadings to the above respondents within one week after filing vakalatnama.

Await return of service of notice already issued to the other respondents.

## SLP(C) No. 14982/2018

Mr.Suvidutt M.S.Advocate undertakes to appear for respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 & 6. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file vakalatnama and four weeks' time, to file counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the copy of pleadings to the above respondents within one week after filing vakalatnama.

Await return of service of notice already issued to the other respondents.

List the matter again on 09.10.2018.

MANOJ JAIN Registrar

SB